The Envoy digital multiplexer is the
ideal way to manage both voice and data
traffic simultaneously over a single G.703
or X.21 / V.35 links. The Envoy is based
on an 8 slot chassis with a range of cards
available to suit most applications. The
chassis can be either mains powered or
through a –48VDC supply suitable for

E1 Multiplexer
#81212
Ordering Information
Item Code
ENVOY E1 Multiplexer
ENVOY E1 Multiplexer 8 Slot Chassis MXU9940
E1 Composite Link Card (G.703) MXU9941C-G703
N x 64K X.21 / V.35 Composite Card MXU9941C-X21V35
Dual Port N x 64K Data Channel Card MXU9942C-X21V35
Quad Voice Card FXO Signalling MXU9943C-FXO
Quad Voice Card FXS Signalling MXU9943C-FXS
Quad Voice Card E&M Signalling MXU9943C-E&M
external ROLI / RILO because the
cards will pass through all Ring
control.
The data cards can support X.21